
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS (FT. WORTH) 

In re: 

Lonestar Prospects, Ltd. 

AKA: Vista Proppants and Logistics 

 Debtor. 

Case No. 20-42002-elm11 
(JOINTLY ADMINISTERED) 

Ally Bank 
   Movant. 

v. 

Chapter 11 

Lonestar Prospects, Ltd.  1    Debtor, 

Respondent. 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court has scheduled a preliminary hearing in 

connection with the Motion for Relief from Stay filed by Ally Bank. The preliminary hearing 

will be held on October 13, 2021 at 9:30 A.M. in the courtroom of Judge Edward L. Morris by 

WebEx videoconference only. You can appear at the hearing by either: a. https://

us-courts.webex.com/meet/morris; or b. WebEx Telephonic: Participation/Attendance: Dial-

In: 1.650.479.3207 Meeting ID: 473 581 124. 

1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC (7817) (“Vista HoldCo”); VPROP Operating, LLC (0269) 
(“VPROP”); Lonestar Prospects Management, L.L.C. (8451) (“Lonestar Management”); MAALT Specialized Bulk, 
LLC (2001) (“Bulk”); Denetz Logistics, LLC (8177) (“Denetz”); Lonestar Prospects, Ltd. (4483) (“Lonestar Ltd.”); 
and MAALT, LP (5198) (“MAALT”). The location of the Debtors’ service address is 4413 Carey Street, Fort 
Worth, TX 76119-4219. 
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Respectfully submitted: 
Newark Law Office 
 
/s/ Robert C. Newark, III 
Robert C. Newark, III 
Bar ID 24040097 
1341 W. Mockingbird Ln Ste. 600W 
Dallas, TX 75247 
Telephone: (866) 230-7236 
Fax: (888) 316-3309 
office@newarkfirm.com 
Attorney For Movant, Ally Bank 

 
 

 
 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that on September 20, 2021, a true and correct copy of the above notice 
and attached motion shall be served via electronic means, if available, otherwise by regular, first-
class mail, to: 
 
Via CM/ECF to Counsel for Debtor(s): 
Matthew Thomas Ferris 
Haynes and Boone, LLP 
2323 Victory Avenue 
Suite 700 
Dallas, TX 75219 
matt.ferris@haynesboone.com 
 
 

Via US Mail to Debtor(s): 
Lonestar Prospects, Ltd. 
4413 Carey Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76119 
 

Via CM/ECF to US Trustee: 
1100 Commerce Street 
Room 976 
Dallas, TX 75202 
ustpregion06.da.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 
 
Patrick J. Carew, Esq. 
Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
2001 Ross Ave. Suite 4400 
Dallas, TX 75201 

Piper Jaffray & Co 
609 Main St 
#3800 
Houston, TX 77002 
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Service via electronic mail: 
 

Descripti
on 

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Em
ail 

Counsel for Creditor, Caterpillar Financial 
Services Corp. 

 
Bell Nunnally & Martin LLP 

 
David A. Walton 

 
dwalton@bellnunnally.com 

Interested Party BNSF Railway Company Attn: Suzanne Wellen Suzanne.wellen@bnsf.com 

 
Attorneys for Eog Resources, Inc. 

 
Bonds Ellis Eppich Schafer Jones LLP 

Joshua N. Eppich & J. Robertson 
Clarke 

Joshua@bondsellis.com; 
Robbie.Clarke@bondsellis.com 

Attorneys for Holt Texas, Ltd. D/B/A Holt 
Cat 
and D/B/A Holt Rental Services 

 
Caldwell East & Finlayson PLLC 

 
Zachary J. Fanucchi 

 
zfanucchi@ceflegalsa.com 

Counsel to James Hardie Building 
Products 
Inc. 

 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 

 
Andrew Zollinger 

 
andrew.zollinger@us.dlapiper.com 

Counsel to James Hardie Building 
Products 
Inc. 

 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 

Richard A. Chesley & Oksana 
Koltko 
Rosaluk 

richard.chesley@us.dlapiper.com; 
oksana.koltkorosaluk@us.dlapiper.com 

Attorneys for Internal Revenue Service Erin Nealy Cox Donna K. Webb donna.webb@usdoj.gov 

 
Attorneys for PlainsCapital Bank 

 
Foley & Lardner LLP 

Holland N. O’Neil & Thomas C. 
Scannell 

honeil@foley.com; 
tscannell@foley.com 

Attorney For Lonestar Prop 50, LLC Forshey & Prostok, LLP J. Robert Forshey bforshey@forsheyprostok.com 

 
Local Counsel for Sequitur Permian, LLC 

 
Forshey & Prostok, LLP 

J. Robert Forshey & Suzanne K. 
Rosen 

bforshey@forsheyprostok.com; 
srosen@forsheyprostok.com 

Counsel to ABL Lender Harris, Finley & Bogle, P.C. Paul D Bradford pbradford@hfblaw.com 

 
Attorneys for Kirby Smith Machinery, Inc. 

 
Hicks Law Group PLLC 

Kevin S. Wiley, Jr. & Rebecca A. 
Hicks 

KWiley@HicksLawGroup.com; 
RHicks@HicksLawGroup.com 

Attorneys for Defendant Sequitur 
Permian, 
LLC 

 
HooverSlovacek LLP 

 
Matthew A Kornhauser 

 
kornhauser@hooverslovacek.com 

Attorneys for Sequitur Permian, LLC HooverSlovacek LLP Melissa A. Haselden haselden@hooverslovacek.com 

Attorneys for Gary B. Humphreys, Martin 
W. Robertson, GBH Properties LLC, 
Ghmr II, LLC, GHMR Operations, LLC, 
Future New Deal, Ltd., M&J Partnership, 
Ltd., and Lonestar Prospects Holding 
Company, LLC 

 
 
 
 
Jackson Walker L.L.P. 

 
 
 

Kenneth Stohner, Jr. & Vienna F. 
Anaya 

 
 
 

kstohner@jw.com; 
vanaya@jw.com 

 
 
Counsel to JAIX Leasing Company 

 
 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 

 
 
Eric R. Wilson & Kristin S. Elliott 

 
kelliott@kelleydrye.com; 
kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com 

Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 

 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 

 
Patrick J. Carew, Esq. 

 
pcarew@kilpatricktownsend.com 

 
Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 

 
 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 

Todd C. Meyers, Esq., David M. 
Posner, Esq. & Kelly E. Moynihan, 
Esq. 

tmeyers@kilpatricktownsend.com; 
dposner@kilpatricktownsend.com; 
kmoynihan@kilpatricktownsend.com 

 
Attorneys for CCC Group, Inc. 

 
Langley & Banack Inc. 

 
David S. Gragg & Natalie F. 
Wilson 

dgragg@langleybanack.com; 
nwilson@langleybanack.com 

Attorney for El Paso Natural Gas 
Company, 
L.L.C. 

 
Law Office of Patricia Williams Prewitt 

 
Patricia Williams Prewitt 

 
pwp@pattiprewittlaw.com 

 
Attorney for Pecos County & Ward County 

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, 
LLP 

 
Don Stecker 

 
sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com 
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Attorney for Harris County 

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, 
LLP 

 
John P. Dillman 

 
houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 

Attorney for Hood CAD, Tarrant County, 
and 
Tom Green CAD 

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, 
LLP 

 
Laurie A. Spindler 

 
dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com 

Attorney for RJS Holdings, SJM 
Resources, 
LLC and Danny Easterly 

 
Lundberg Law, PLLC 

 
Gregg D. Lundberg 

 
Gregg@lundberg-law.com 

Counsel for Reeves County Tax District McCreary Veselka Bragg & Allen PC Tara LeDay tleday@mvbalaw.com 

Attorneys for Fort Worth & Western 
Railroad 
Company & for United Electric 
Cooperative Services, Inc. 

 
 
McDonald Sanders, P.C. 

 
 
Randyl Meigs 

 
 
rmeigs@mcdonaldlaw.com 

Official Unsecured Creditors’ Committee MP Systems Co., LLC c/o David Corley, President dcorley@midwestprocess.net 

 
Counsel to Twin Eagle Sand Logistics, 
LLC 

 
Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 

 
Bob B. Bruner 

 
bob.bruner@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Attorneys for the Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality 

 
Office of the Attorney General of Texas 

 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division 

jason.binford@oag.texas.gov; 
casey.roy@oag.texas.gov 

US Trustee for Northern District of TX Office of the United States Trustee Erin Schmidt Erin.Schmidt2@usdoj.gov 

 
Attorneys For Sand Hill Land & Cattle, 
LLC 

 
Palmer Lehman Sandberg, PLLC 

 
Larry Chek 

 
lchek@pamlaw.com 

 
Attorney for Claimants 

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & 
Mott, 
L.L.P. 

 
c/o Laura J. Monroe 

 
lmbkr@pbfcm.com 

 
 
Attorneys for Watco Companies 

 
Quilling, Selander, Lownds, Winslett & 
Moser, P.C. 

 
Christopher J. Moser, Timothy A. 
York & Frank (Faizan) S. Patel 

cmoser@qslwm.com; 
tyork@qslwm.com; 
fpatel@qslwm.com 

Counsel for Creditor, Caterpillar Financial 
Services Corp. 

 
Ray Quinney & Nebeker PC 

 
David H. Leigh 

 
dleigh@rqn.com 

 
Attorneys for Trinity Industries Leasing 
Co. 

 
Reed Smith LLP 

 
Omar J. Alaniz & Jay L. Krystinik 

oalaniz@reedsmith.com; 
jkrystinik@reedsmith.com 

Official Unsecured Creditors’ Committee Schlumberger Technology Corporation c/o Donald Burell, Credit Manager dburell@slb.com 

SEC Regional Office SEC Office - Fort Worth Regional Director dfw@sec.gov 

SEC Regional Office SEC Office - New York Regional Director bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov 

SEC Headquarters Securities & Exchange Commission Secretary of the Treasury secbankruptcy@sec.gov 

 
 

 
/s/ Gloria Yeager 
Gloria Yeager 
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